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LOCAT, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DFEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1953 TO 1890

Py County Dublin

Planning Register Referencs Numbexr: 91A/683

APPEAL by N.Stassen care of D.McCarthy and Company of Lynwood House,
Ballinteer Road, Dublin against the decision made on the 21st day of
June, 1291 by the Council of _the County of Dublin tg xrefuse

permission for development comprising the ergction of four bungalows
at Millbank, Sacgart, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and
Development) Acts, 1963 to 1990, permlss;pn_;sﬁhe;eb_wrjfus d for
the said development for the reasons set oOut in the Schedule hereta.

SCHEDULE

1. The site is located in an area which has a zoning objective,
as set out in the current development plan for County Dublin,
"to protect and provide fox the development of agriculture".
The proposed development would be in material conflict with
this objective, which is considered to be reasonable.

2. The proposed development would endanger public —safety by
reason of traffic hazard because the vehicular access- to it
from the public xoad is located close to a sharp bend on the
said road, which is a heavily trafficked national secondary
route. T % ?

3. The proposed development would be premature by reason of the
existing deficiency in- the provision of sewerage facilities
in the area and the pericd within which this deficiency may
reasonably be expected to be made good. Having regard to the
scale of the proposed development and the limited area of the
site, it is considered that the use of septic tank systems
for the disposal of foul effluent £from the proposed.
development would be 1likely to be prejudicial to public
health.
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=N Member of An Bord Pleanala duly
; authorised to authenticate the
seal of the Roard.

Dated this é_‘ldf day of LJ(’W&;;,,&;— 1391.
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v PL_6/5/86340 _ ?’Cjtf‘ci % |

| . . AN BORD _PLEANATA
LOCAL GOVARNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPWENT) ACTS, 1963 To 1840
\ Countyv Dublin _— S . = ]
,& Planning Register Reference Number: S1A/683

Order Noted: &+ _

o whom the approptizte pocwers have bean delegated by order
of the Dublin Gty and County Manager.

paod /0 Kdaylm“&%m‘!
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DU?”” COU{?_W Council Con;harrlg Qh_qrfl_tez_l;e Atha Cliath ~ Planning Department

i
a -— =

Bloe 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Streat,

Baila Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Telephane. (01)724755
= i S : e oI L T E = = = Fa:ij‘: (01)_?24896

b

%

An Bord Pleanala, our Ref: 91A/0683
Floor 3; - -
Blocks 6% 7., Your Ref: PL6/5/86340
Irish Life\ Centre, =

Lower Abbey\ Street, Date: 3 December 1991

Dear Sir/Madan, \

I refer to your l_etter\gated 22nd October; 1991, enclosing
correspondence regarding the above appeal.

It is considered that the grounds of appeal do not raise any new
matter which in the opinion ‘of the Planning Authority would
justify a change of attitude to the proposed development. The
points raised have been dealt with in the Planning Authority’s
decision order dated 21st June, I@Ql.

N

N

Yours faithfully, \___\: - -

\
\\ i
\\ 3
N
N |
X, \{

for Principal Officer. -




COMHATIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CI.TATH
- TO: G. Booth

) REG. REF. S1A/0683
‘ Executive Planner. i
RE: Proposed 4 bungalows at MII . - art.

I attach for your observations memo/letter dated 22nd October, 1991

from An Bord Pleanala.
199 _
For Péiﬁal Officer

DATED: 4 November 1991

Please reply before: th No

OBSERVATTONS

__ o
signature of person 2 . ?E? Cﬁ? :
making observations: Countersigned: + 22V awp

(5.E.D.C.)

DATE: | %’/ \ll'ﬂl DATE : ézzifjftl Q|

v
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA MTH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders
Register Reference : 915/0683 - Pate Received : 29th april 1991

Correspondence @ D. McCarthy & Co.,

NWame and : Consulting Engineers,

address Lynwood House,
Ballinteer Road,
Dublin 16

Development : 4 bungalows

Location : Millbank, saggart
Applicant : N. Stassen

App. Type : Permission

zoning . BT

3ﬁ¥?{GB/AGi
Report of the Dublin Planning ¢fficer dated 14 June 1591.

This is an application for PERMISSION. The proposal consists of 4 bungalows on
a site of 3.2]1 acres. The area in which the site is located is zoned with the
objective “to protect and provide for the develgpment of agriculturev.

The site comprises 2.21 acres; and is located on the edge of saggart Village,
between the wvillage and the Naas Dual Carriageway. It is a backland site;
approached by a long, narrow neck of land between existing houses. There is a
cabin t ype structure, and goal posts on the site, indicating that it has been
used for football by a local club, but at present it is unkempt and overgrown.
There are trees and hedges con the boundaries, and a ditch/stream to the south
of the site, although it appeared to be dry at the

date of gite inspection. A substantial line of trees at the boundary of the
existing house to the north of the entrance to the site would have to be
removed to accommodate Plyb No. 1.,

A registry check indicates that there were two previous applications on this
site: Reg. Ref.-SA ;1554 - Permission for 6 houses REFUSED On 29.02.80, and
Reg. Ref. TA.614 - outline permission for one house GRANTED on 11.02.81 (now
witheresd}.

It is proposed to drain the 4 housss by septic tank, while water wonld be taken
from existing mains. '

i

The Supervising Environmental Bealth oOfficer has objected to the proposal.

The gite access is .. close £¢ a very hazardous bend on the road between




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATY

Recard of Execuﬁve Busmess and Manager's Ordezs

Reg.Ref: 914/0683
Page No: 0002 =

Location: Millbkank, Saggart

the village of saggart and the Naas Dual Carriageway.

T recommend that a decision t¢ REFUSE PERMISSION be made under the Local
Government (Planni ng and Development) Acts 1963-1990, for the following
( ) reasons:-

REASONS FOR REFUSAL

01 The site is located in an area zoned in the 1983 county Development Plan
“to protect and provide for the develcpment of agriculture”. The
proposed development would coptravene materially a development cbiecti
indicated in the 1983 County Development Plan for the use primarily of
this area for agricultural purpeses and s0 would ke contrary to the
proper planning and development of the area. =

02 The proposed development would comstitute a traffic hazard by reason of
proximity to a dangerous bend on a heavily traifficked road which has a
continuous white line-

03 There are no public piped sewerage faallztles available tc serve the
proposed development. :

04 There is no evidence of soil suitability for septic tank drainage, nor
evidence of existing wells or septic tanks in adjoining sites, In
addition the road frontage is considered to be 1nadequate. ,j[ﬁ &

woull oy (o ’F’%‘“&‘“@Q o fulle doglll”
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Mmer S Ordem

Reg.Ref: 91a/0683

Page No: 0003 - —~—

Lecation: Millbank, Saggart e

_
2~

fcr publin Planning oxflcer Endorsed:—. . .5 v, . 2 : P
rT é for P*inclpal Officer

order: A-decision=pursuant to Section 26(1) of the TLiocal Govermment
{Planning and Development) Acts, lQSB-lQij/;?-REFUSE PERMISSION

for the above proposal for the (u') reasons /get out above is hereby made.

to whom the appropriate powers have B
city and County Manager dated P?"

AP o.a_ ............ L oooooooooo
! )

'delegated by ongder of the Dublin

(29/

a A

T e T = a i m



DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
REG. REF: 91A/0683. _ =
DEVELOPMENT: 4 Bungalows.
LOCATION: Millbank, Saggart. =
APPLICANT: N. Straffen.

DATE LODGED: 29.4.,91,

This application is for full permission for 4 bungalows at
Millbank, Saggart. = -

The proposal intends a common access to the four bungalows to be
located in close proximity to a sharp bend. A continuous white
centreline extends through the  bend. and for a significant
distance past the proposed access point.

While adeguate sight distance exist8 to the north, vision is
limited to appreximately 50m to the scuth.

Roads object to the development on the grounds that an increase
in turning movements at this location would endanger public
safety by reason of a traffic hazard.

MA /BMcC
14,6.91. |
' ENDORSED

DATE: DATE:




! Register Reference : 91a/0683 bate : 9th May 19391
Development : 4 bungalows PLANN‘NG DEPT, ..
LOCATTION : Milibank, Saggart - - DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SECT
Applicant § W. Staffen == === fmu..-.,..if;QO.}..'.{q......f......
Plénning officer : M.DARLEY o
Date Recd.. : 29th April 1981 ? | .

Attached is a copy of the application for the above development .¥our
report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

ce @M&DMA Ly

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

| OUNTY COUNGIL
SUPER.ENVIRON. HEALYE OFFICER, |
,_ 33 GARDINER PLACE, _— E JUK {59
DUBLIN 1. = = i

3’?-“\ V&N"""i | ,, "} EviROuMT
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S#o!l aon fhreagre chun

AN ROINN COSANTA

(Department of Dafence)

. rReply ra)l
A INAT

A RSNt TEACH NA PAIRCE
(Th Eratary) {Park House
Tagin uimhir ses:—

fQuatingl

BAILE ATHA CLIATH, 7
(Duklin, )

2/50719 Teileafdn 01/20808% 771881 Ext. 2485

27 May, 1991.

Dear Sir,

Re: Planning Applications which might affect the use
of Casement Aerodrome, Baldomnel, Co. Dublin.

I am directed by the Minister for Defence to Tefer to applications:

L

91A/681 - G. Bremnan Jnr., Crockaunadreenagh, Rathcoole.
} 91A/683 3 W. Straffen, Millbank, Saggart.
91A/708 ~ J. Arderson, Crockshane, Rathcoole.

91A/713 - J. Clicton, Crockaunadreenagh, Rathcoole.

No objection is seen to the proposed developments provided they do not exceed
11M in height above ground level.

Yours sincerely,

B J Yo i PLANNING DEPT,
L | y .
- - _ . DEVELCPMENT CONTROL SECT
JOHN @/ . MORAN t
EXECUTIVE OFFICER Data ,.. .%?J 9.? :f},‘.. SEaende ey

3 Tim&:. l._.logtﬂo@-45_-(._."......-‘ e T
The Secretary, I%
Dublin County Council, J ZJ% %Mﬁ N
Planning Department, goe |
Irish Life Mall, i £ |
Lower Abbey Street, N
Dublin 1.
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Register Reference r 91A/0683 ' Date : Sth May 19391

Development 4 bungalows

LOCATION ¢ Millbank, Saggart

Applicant : N. staffen

App. Type PERMISSION

=1
L 1]

Planning Officer : M.DARLEY o = =
Date Recd. : 29th april 1991
Attached iz a copy of the application for the above development .Your

report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

Yours falthfully,
&N

......

o nuaun c. cnwu
S ZCITEAR JOBERRRCL S |

Date received in Sanitary Sé{:'vi_ &8 eeens _ i1 I0M AY 1991
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Register Reference : 912/0683 pate : 9th May 1991

ENDORSED ?:? %
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
REG. REF: 9La/0683.
DEVELOPMENT : 4 Bungaliows.
LOCATION: Millbank, Saggart.
APPLICANTz N. Straffen.

DATE LODGED: 29.4.91.

This application is for full permission for 4 bungalows at
Millbank, Saggart.

The proposal intends a conmon access to the four bungalows To be
located in close proximity to a sharp bend. A continuous white
centreline extends through the bend and for a significant
distance past the proposed accegs point.

While adeguate sight distance exists to the north, vigion is
limited to approximately 50m to the south.

Roads cbiject to the development on the groumds that an increase
in turning movements at this location would endanger public
safety by reason of a traffic hazard.

DEPT.
NTROL seCT

SLANNING
DEVELOPMENT CO
‘. l 3305;‘6[1_""““
Bol@ cesanannest

.. o
i;-mnpq&g--rfid F LA

M

MA /BMGL (7ﬁ@

i\ K
14.6.91, N é(}
SIGNED:__ Mirhacl [t ENDORSED : AAY
. B
DA 14 b 9y DATE:z / 7’/6 /g/
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b Rae Gardiner,

5 Gardiner Row,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)727777
Fax. (01)727530

Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Parks Department
. HQ . Bosca 174 “
— - P. Q. Box 174

Mr. D. Drumgoole, | ;
Senior Administrative Officer, Our Fef.
Planning Department. Your Hef.

B 14.06,1991

RE/ Application for 4 No. Houses at Millbank, Saggart.
Reg. Ref. 91A/683.

With reference to this application, the Parks Department’s
comments ares:-— _ . _

The applicant is applying for planning permission to develop
private dwellings on land zoned ‘B’ 1in the 1983 County
Development Plan. Zone ‘B’ is to protect and provide for the
development of agriculture. - The proposed development is,
therefore, not considered compatible with the objective of the .
County Development Plan.

In the event of it being decided to grant planning permission,
the feollewing should be socught:- |

1. The applicant has not provided any public open space in
accordance with the 1983 Development Plan Standards. The
applicant should, therefore, be reguested to submit
additional information on how it is proposed to meet these
requirements. Alternatively, the applicant should be
requested.to pay a financial contribution of £4,000 towards
the cost of provision and devel.opment of the public cpen
spaces in the area.

- As there is a considerable number of trees on the site, the

applicant should be requested to submlt a detailed tree
survey as Additional Information.

cont/de«s... -

BLANNING DEPT.
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SEGT

Ob
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e That a scheme of planting for the site be agreed with the
Parks Superirntendent prior to the commencement of
development.

AN

SENTOR PARKS SUPERINTENDENT - I . -

ol

" PLANNING DEPT. |
_DEUELCWWﬁENTT?DNT?KN;SECTh

Y= TR
ﬂm‘ﬂ‘.tl6oet!sl:t.tsg;...,_..,"..‘.’g.,




Register Reference : 91a/0683 Date : 9th May 1891

-
E

PLANNING DEPT.
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SECT

m .._.‘i.'(o/;@.*.lcéfldd"tri L N KA ]

»
y 3"
i'imaodlo-o--ii FravgrEdyesspiasans et

Development : 4 buncalows
LOCATION : Millbank, Saggart

Applicant : N. Staffen

App. Type + PERMISSION

Planﬂlng 0+ilcer : M.DARLEY . =

Date Recd. : 25th april 131

Attached is a copy of the application for the above deveélopment .Your
report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

Yburs faithfully,

¥ f 1.1
}"‘ g -: Z‘i%;'wl,u

L}
lot ﬂﬁt".....il‘.o"!nc.c

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

R
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UNTY COUNG,
SUPER.ENVIRON. HEALTE OFFICER, * BUBLIN COUNTY COUNGI
‘ 33 GARDINER PLACE, : jR 1504
: DUBLIN 1. |
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PL_6/5/86340

i AN BORD PLEANATA

TOCAL, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1990

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 91A/683

APPEAL by N.Stassen care of D.McCarthy and Cempany of Lynwood House,
Ballinteer Road, Dublin against the decision made on the 21st day of
June, 1991 by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse
permission for development comprising the erection of four bungalows
at Millbank, Saggart, County Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant +to the Local Government (Planning and
Development) Acts, 1963 to 1990, permission is hereby refused for
the said development for the reascons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

L. The site is located in an area which has a zoning objective,
as set out in the current development plan for County Dublin,
"to protect and provide for the development of agriculture",
The proposed development would be in material conflict with
this objective, which is considered to be reasonable.

2. The proposed development would endanger public safety by
reason of traffic. hazard because the vehicular access to it
from the public road is located close to a sharp bend on the
said road, which is a heavily trafficked national secondary
route. = =

3. The proposed development would be premature by reason of the
existing deficiency in the provision of sewerage facilities
in the area and the period within which this deficiency may
reasonably be expected to be made good. Having regard to the
scale of the proposed development and the limited area of the
site, it is considered that the use of septic tank systems
for the disposal of foul effluent £from the proposed
development would be likely to be prejudicial to public
health.

™~ Fel =

~ Member of An Bord Pleanala duly
’ authorised to authenticate the
geal of the Board.

Dated this Ej.fd?‘— day of c&/?t}dh‘,ﬁe)— 1991.




- Quxr Ref: PL 6/5/86340 ,Afa?{/
P.A. Ref: 91A/683
%«/L An Bord Pleandla

Dublin County Council, . q’d ? |
Planning Department, -

Block 2, |

Irish Life Centre.

Floor3Blocks6 &7

Date: 21 NOV !9% Irish LifeCentre

Lower Abbey Street
Dublini
tel 013728011

Appeal re: Erection of four buf:
Saggart, County Dublin. : Vi

Dear Sir;

An order has been made b?' An .Boriﬁ Pleanala
determining the above-mentioned appeal under the
Tocal Government (Planning and Development) Acts,
1963 to 1990. A copy of the order is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

M:Lrlam Baxter
Encl. ) L

BP 352




Our Ref: PL 6/5/86340 _
P.A. Reg. Ref: 91A/683

The Secretary,

Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre.

Date: 22nd October 1991

Appeal re: Erect 4 bungalows at MIiIN]
County Dublin.

Saggart,

Dear Sir/Madam, -

Enclosed for your information is a copy of a letter
received by the  Board in relatiom to the
above-mentioned appeal. _
Please gquote the above appeal reference number in
any further correspondence.

Yours faithfully, o

Encl. _
BP 555 -
s .‘L_,@UN vy ‘.-‘_
?bdéégﬁﬂW%ﬁﬁtgi

== Wh TR YED

An Bord Pleanala

Floor3Blocks6 &7
Irigh Life Cantre
LowerAbbey Sireel
Dublind

fel (01) 728011

gy

'||| A
| i |




{ Lynwood House,
jb . !mﬂ CC:LP{ Ib‘-t} 87 Cmﬂpnu"a‘ E;Ein?;zer };01;5;,

¢ Dublin 18.
. Canmfti-ng} C.-rqineer‘i ubin
Telephone: 984147, 988244
Fax: 851773

30th September 1991. - -

an Bord Pleanala, S PL
Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, *

Irish life Centre, N S
Lower Abbey Street, "
Dublin 1. e—=, =

Re: Erection of 4 Bungalows at Millbank, Saggart, Co. Dublin
Appeal Ref: PL 6/5/86340. P.A. Reg. Ref: 91A/638.

Dear Sir,

Further to my letter dated 14th August 1991 cutlining grounds of
appeal, I now make detailed submission to the Board as follows.

1. The site may be zoned 'B' in the 1983 County Development Plan
but it is totally inadequate as agricultural land. It is
impossible to work this site anéd it would unotbt pe financially
viable to do so. At present there is alot of trespassing and
illegal dumping along the accessway to the site (see photos
enclosed). Part of this site is zoned residential under the
1990 Draft Development Plan, which would allow for a single
house as approved under Outllne Permission granted by the
Board PL 6/5/50191, P.A. Reg. Ref: T.A. 614.

The goal posts and cabin which are refereed te in the

Planners reports were used by the Saggart Sport and
Recreational Organisation, on a short lease, which expired six
months ago and was not renewed,

If a single house was granted at the neck of the site, it
would landlock the main portion of ground to the rear,
therefore, creating a useless derelict piece of ground. I,
therefore, can only recommend that the most acceptable use of
this site, would be residential of very low density of approx.
1 house per acre, which would be compatible with the demsity
of existing houses in the immediate wvicinity.

The proposed development of 4 detached bungalows of approx. 1
acre sites would contravene materially a devel@pment objective
in the 1983 County Development Plan, but for the *reasons set
out, the only practical use for this site would be for low
denswty housing. Therefore, it would not be contrary to the
proper planning and develoument of the area as it lmmedlately
abutts existing resldentlal develcopment, and a site of this
nature should be considered infill development as propocsed.

D.A, Terry B.E,, M.LEL, F.Finnegan, B. O'Flanagan.




The proposal intends a common access to the four bungalows.
This proposal would generats a nominal amount of additional
traffic. The increase in turning movements at this location
would be of no real significance, as the additional traific
generated by this proposal would be miniscule.

The Roads Department report indicates that adequate sight
lines can be achieved to the morth. I argue that adequate
sight lines can also be achieved to the south and in excess of
70m can be achieved on the ground. The fact that there is a
continous white line bears no relevance to this application,
as this is a slow section of road at all times. This road is
not heavily trafficked and the proposed development would not
constitute a traffic hazard and I believe that the report by
Roads Department is grossly exaguerated.

There are piped sewerage facilities available to serve the
proposed development but at present we have been informed that
the sewers are overloazded and cannot cater for an additiomal 4
houses. This, I find difficult to understand, as a Planning
Permission was granted by bublin County ccuncml to the
Department of Education on a site in Rathcoole, catering for
1000 students, that is now not proceeding therefore leaving
the additional capacity in the sewers to cater for these four
houses.

An acceptable alternative in this instance would be temnorary
septic tanks or the new Bio-cycle water treatment system of
sewage disposal. The surface water can be to soakpits as
indicated on the lodged drawings. As piped services are
available, development should be permitted and an acceptable
alternat1ve is septic tanks or similar until the overloaded
situation has been solved.

. A preliminary examination of the site by Mr. Dave Terry,

Engineexr, of this office, has indicated that the soil is
suitable for septic tank drainage. A more comprehensive
investigation and tests would be carried out,Li-and when a Bye
Law zpplication is submitted. T

I should peint out that there are nowfother acce Pable options
to septic tanks such as a Bio-cycle water tr%? t@ent system
which does not require percolation aieas +©~'and does not
need the stringent requirements of sept&c tanks. Phe existing
houses to the left of the entrance to the site afe all
connected to the mains sewage and wate supply, e existing
houses to the right are on septic tanks b duld not be
abutting our site. The house to the right of the entrance is
on septic tank drainage but is not affected by the proposal,
as it only abutts the small p@rtlon of open space at the
entrance and not a proposed site.




The road frontage to these sites is more than adequate, but if
required, can be improved by removing the turning head teo
sites 2, 3 and 4 and replaced by a hammer head set further
into these sites, giving a frontage of Z20m min. to each unit.
The sites are of adeguate area to cater for septic tanks and
percolation area as indicated on the lodged drawings, and 4
septic tanks on approx. 4 acres can hardly be con51dered a
multiplicity in & limited area. Therefore, 1 do not believe
this proposal would be prejudical to public health.

This application for 4 bungalows and septic tanks would
enhance  the existing area and nrog;de security to the
properties in the immediate vicinify:and would provide
acceptable infill development ‘whi ﬁgsﬁould be considered
proper planning and developmentgzliﬁhe araﬁ

ma '\.
I, therefore, urge the B@ardltgfﬁz%e é;favaurable decision on
this application. :

Yours faithfully,

D MCCar'hy & Co.
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.~ Our Ref: PL 6/5/86340
; P.A. Reg. Ref: 91A/683 .

- @

V4

An Bord Pleanala
g ¢

)

The Secretary,
Dublin County Council,

Planning Department; v
BlOCk 2_, =/| Il o ‘
Irish Life Centre.
Floor3Blocks &7
 IrishLife Cenire
Lower Abbey Streel
Dublini

tel{0) 728011
Date: 15th August 1991. _

Appeal «re: Erect four bungalowsl“éé Millbank,

Saggart, County Dublin.
Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed for your  information is a copy of
correspondence received in relation to the
above-mentioned appeal. While it is not necessary
for wyou to  furnish any comments on  the
correspondence, you may do so if you wish. Any such
comments should be forwarded within twenty-one days
of the date of this letter to ensure that they will
be taken into consideration in ‘the determination of
the appeal.

Please quote the above appeal reference number in
any further correspondence. ]

Yours faithfully,

' ELJ@ 0.4 : .
U

Suz-_'e Lacey

Encl.

BP 553




i ‘ 1 N ' ' Lynwood House,
. :I). qﬂyl (Emu{L%. e (3onnpan%, Ballinteer Road,
«.-". Ca’u&uﬂirq erﬁimmrﬁ Dublin 16.
Telephoner 984147, 988244
Faz: 951773

The Secretary,

An Bord Pleanala,

Floor 3,

RBlocks 6 & 7,

Irish Life Centre,

Lower Abbey Street,

Dublin 1. _

14th August 1991.

Re: BErccticn cf 4 bungalows at Millbank, Saggarit, County Dublin.
Reg. Ref:PL6/5/86340. PL Ref. Ref: 91A/638.

Dear Sirx,

I now cutline my grounds of appeal under Article 36 of the Local
Government (Planning and Development) Regulations 19877 as
follows:—

1. This development is immediatley abutting existing residential
units and can be considered infill development of a low
density suitable teo the area and therefore can be considered
proper planning and development of the area.

2. The low density of housing proposed would not generate
sufficient volume of traffic to create a traffic hazzard. The
road is not heavily trafficked and adequate sight lines can
be achieved.

3. There are existing public piped sewage facilities, but the
applicant opted to use septic tank and soak pits within the
individual sites for foul and surface water discharge.

4. Evidence of soil suitability and existing wells and septic
tanks will be provided to the Bord in support of this appeal.
The road frontage is more than adeguate to facilate this type
of residential development.

Further details of our appeal will be lodged on examination of
the planning authority's reports,

Yours faithfully,

5. Mc C carthy &(pm
/

D.A. Terry B.E., MIEI, F.Finnegan, B. O’Flanagan.




COMHATRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

E.. : 724755 - Planning Department,
Ext. 26872689 i Irish Life Centre,
: Lr. Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

vour mef.: pr6/5/8634C 1y 08~ 9/

Qur Ref.: fin- 683 __ i

An Bord Pleanala,
Blocks 6 and 7,

Irish Life Centre, ' - .
Lr. Abbey Street, .
Dublin 1.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT _(PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

b BuwgalowtS AT MULBARK ,
SAGART, Co: PUBAIN.

Proposal:

Applicant: A Se e ssert

Dear Sir, ?

25079/
With reference to your letter dated 507 91 I enclose
herewith:—

(1) & (2) A copy of the application which indicated the applicant’s
interest in the land or structure.

(3) A copy of the public potice given, 1.e
zeisy RLSES -0l G/ ,
" 2. 04 -2/
(4) The plan(s) received from the agplicant/ﬁn / .
| 2T O [9/
(6) & (7) A certified copy of Manager’s Order e J/? "

DATED, 52/'()é" 7/ together with technical reports in
connection with the application.

(8)

Yours faithfully,

AL - 4%{Qﬂu¥prﬁi, ) _

for Principal Officér. T 1 ' i} )
Encls. _




| <17
, Our Ref: PL 6/5/86340 . E
Your Ref: 91A/683

o o
L

An Bord Pl'_e-anéla:

The Secretary,

Dublin County Council, —
Planning Department, - —

Block 2,

Irish Life Centre.

Floor3Blocks68.7
o Ay et
- : - ! . — Ower - Y
Dates: 25th July 1991. Bublind y
16l (01)728011

Planning authority decision re: Erection of 4
bungalows at Millbank, Saggart, County Dublin.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed is a copy ©of an appeal under the Local
Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to
1990, in relation to the above-mentioned decision.
So that consideration of the appeal may proceed, you
are requested to forward +to the Board within two

weeks: . - —=- jyﬁft

(1) The application made to the planning authority. # E?& 3

(2) particulars of the applicant’s interest in the PR N
land or structure, as supplied to the planning v PV Y e
authority. BT, RTTH R

(3) A copy of the public notice, whether published - T T .
in a newspaper or on the site. S T s TR e

(4) Any drawings, maps, particulars, information, %g Ea

" evidence or written study received or obtained Sy o

from fthe applicant, including the ordnance e

survey number.

(5) Copies of requests (if any) to the applicant for
further information relating to the application
under appeal and wcopies of reply and documents
(if any) submitted in response to such requests.

(6) A certified copy of the relevant Manager’s
Order. -

(7) Copies of any technical or other xTeports
relevant to the decision on the applicatiomn.

(8) Particulars and relevant documents relating to
previous decisions affecting ~ the same site or
relating to applications for _similar development
close by.

76 JUL 9




An Bord Pleanala

Please note that the other party/parties to the
appeal are being notified that copies of the
planning authority documents relevant  to the
decision which gave rise to the above-mentioned
appeal will be available for imnspection at your
offices after the expiration of a period of fourteen

days from the date of this letter. It would be

appreciated if parties could be facilitated in this Floor3Blocks5&7

regard. _ Irish Life Centre
LowerAbbey Sireet

Copies of the representations or cobservations made. _%%%kmﬁ

to the planning authority in relation to the

application should not be sent to the Board. It is

assumed that the planning authority has notified
observers of the decision made and of the right of

appeal. B

The planning authority may make to the Board, in
writing, such observations on the appeal as it
thinks fit. Where _ practicable, any such

observations should be submitted with the documents
listed above but the furnishing of the documents
should not be held up until observations are
available. In any event, to ensure that they will
be taken into account in the determination of the
appeal, any such observations shonld be furnished
within one month of the date of this letter.

Please gquote the above appeal reference number in
any fnrther correspondence. :

Yours faithfully,

Encl.

BP 005




N | Lynwood Hous
D. MCothy & Company S
.' Cnn.mﬂir;; 8.-.%;“33,% Dublin 16.

Telephone: 984147, 988244
Fax: 951773

22nd July 1991.

The Secretary,

An Bord Pleanala,
Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey Street,
Dubklin 1.

Re: 4 bungalows at Millbank, Saggart - N. Stassen
P.A. Reg. Ref: 91A/0683
Dear Sir/Madam,

I enclose herewith copy of Dublin County Council's decision to
refuse Permission for the above proposal.

On behalf of the applicamt Mr. N. Stassea, I hereby appeal this
decision. Grounds of appeal will be submitted in due course.

T enclose chequesfor £100.00 being the required fee.

Yours faithfully,

p. McCarchy & Co.

NI .
E&C GJ¢;3-4%£EAJ%
B g404l}
2k £

D.A. Terry B.E., MIEJIL, F.Finnegan, B. O'Flanagan.




D'ubliﬁn.County Council Con'-lhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre, '
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Streat,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Telephene. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724836

CTEDFR

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO REFUSE PERMISSION
LOCAL COVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT)ACTS 1863~1590.

Pecision order Number : P/ 2807 /91 Dpate of Decision ¢ 21st June 1991

Ragister Reference : 91A/0683 pate Received

i

29th April 1991
Applicant @ N. Stassen
Development : 4 bungalows

Location

Millbank, saggart

Time Extension(s) up to and including :

additional Information Requested/Received : l/

Tn pursunance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts,the Dublin
county Council,being the Planning authority for the County Health
Distriet of Dublin, did by order dated as above make a decision to
REFUSE PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

For the Reagsons get out on the attached Nurbered Pages.

NUMBER OF REASONS:— . 4 T . < JATTACHED. /

/
signed on behalf of the publin County Council...« s 1 A T TN G e v e a s e
for Principal officer

Date:.gf’%éﬁ'...........

D. McCarthy & Co.,
Coensulting Engineers,
Lynwood House,
Ballinteer Road,
publin 16




. - Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

o

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Cantre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

| Lower Abbey Street,
Reg.Ref. 91A/0683 Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Decision order Wo. B/ 2807 /91 Dublin 1.

Page NHo: 0002

Telephione. (Q1)724755
Fax. (01)7248%6

01

02

03

04

REASONS FOQR REFUSAL

The aite is located in an arsa zoned in the 1983 County Development Plan
"to protect and provide for the development of agriculture». The
proposed development would contravene materially a development cbijective
indicated in the 1583 County Development Plan for the use primarily of
this area for agricultural purposes and so would be contrary to £he
proper planning and development of the area.

The proposed development would constitnte a traffic hazard by reason of
proximity to a dangercus bend on a heavily trafficked road which has a
continuous white line.

There are no public piped sewerage facilities awailable to sexrve the
proposed development.

There is no evidence of so0il suitability for septic tank drainage, nor
evidence of existing wells or septic tanks in adjoining sites. In
addition the road frontage is considered to ke inadeguate. The proposal
would thus be prejudicial to public health.

\
o1




“* Dublin County Council Comhairle Chonta; At_hparCIigt_l:_w Planning Department

=3 i

. __ : - . Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
. Block 2, Irish Life Centra,

Sraid na Mainistreach laght,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baiie Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1. _

Telephone. (01)724755

- . - Fax (01)724896

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO REFUSE PERMISSION
LOCAL, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT)ACTS 1963-1390.

Decismion Order Number : P/ 2807 /91 Dpate of Decision : 21st June 1991
Register”Rsference : 91lAa/0683 =nate Received : 29th aApril 1991
Applicant : N. Stassen

Development : 4 bungalows

Location i Millbank, Saggart
Time Extension(s) up to and including s

Additional Information Requested/Received : £/

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts,the Dublinp
County Council,being the Planning Authority for the County Bealth
District of Dublin, did by order dated as above maks a decision to
REFUSE PERMISSION in respect of the above preoposzal.

For the Reasons set out on the attached wumbered Pages.

NUMBER OF REASONS :- .,.%...AT-TL’&CHED.

5._“69_.. f}?.... CR
- for P#ncipal Officer

s A |

Dates ZS”A'/?/, Cersesens

Signed on behalf of the publin County Council...,

TR a e

D. McCarthy & Co.,
Consulting Engineers,
Lynwood House,
Ballinteer Road, _
Dublin 16




*, Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

. Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Cenirs,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbay Street,
Reg.Ref. 91A/0683 Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Decision oOrder No. P/ 2807 /91 - Dublin 1.

Page No: 0002 o= Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724896

REASONS FOR REFUSAL

01 The site is located in an area zoned in the 1983 county Development Plan
"to protect and provide for the development of agriculture~. The
proposed development would contravene materially a development cbjective
indicated in the 1983 County Development Plan for the use primarily of
this area for agricultural purposes and go would be contrary to the
proper planning and development of the area.

02 The proposed development would constitute a traffic hazard by reason of
proximity to a dangerous bend on a heavily trafficked road which has a
continuous white lins.

03 There are no public piped sewerage facilities available to serve the
proposed development. = - _

04 There is no evidence of soil suitability for septic tank drainage, nor
evidence of existing wells or septic tanks in adjoining sites. In
addition the road frontage ls considered to be inadequate. The proposal
would thus be prejudicial to public health. '




Lynwood House,
‘ $ ’m CCCI,I’{[‘\I# 8 CO m‘oa,m# ) Bal];:.lteer ROHE,
Cum’u&:tﬂg é,ng inzers s Dublin 16.

Telephone: 984147, 988244
Fax: 951778 e iy
. ﬂfl:-.:.. la‘..iia Q’ é‘;“}
15th May 1991. ek
Y

Att. Mr. Vinecent Healy, _ - . -
publin County Council, . . 7 @«
Planning Department, .
Irish Life Centre, s _
T.ower Abbey Street, s, - -
Dublin 1. \

Re: 4 Bungalows at Millbank, Saggart C¢. Dublin for N. Btassen
Reg. Ref: B81A/683 - ; -

Dear 8ir; ==

Please Find enclosed copy of revised public notice as reguested.

Yours faithfully, - — _ S

D. McCarthy & Co.

S e w = -

co,
a
:?Llégh: folr’ -4 bungafgﬁmo
at Mis,
Stas.s,en Ak, Saggart N

D.A. Terry B.E., M.ILE.I., F.Finnegan, B. O’Flanagan.




Dubiin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

. | Blec 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
i Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

o - 1 ower Abbey Street,
Building Contreol Department, Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Liffey House, Dublin 1.

Yara Street, ' o Telephone. (01)724755

publin 1.

. Fax. | _
Telephone:773066 - Fax..(01)724896
Register Reference : 91A/0683 o Date : 30th April 1651

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 18632 TO 1980

Dear sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : 4 bungalows

LOCATION Millbank, sSaggart =

e

APPLICANT : N. staffen

APP,. TYPE PERMISSION

with reference to above, I acknowledge receipt of your application received
cn 29th 2pril 1951. -

Yours faithfully,

-------- Lah L A B R e A B LA U B ]

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

D. MeCarthy & Co.,

Consulting Engineers,

Lynwood House,

Ballinteer Road, — =
bublin 16
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DUbhn Coun’ly e Planning Application Form/
Chontie Atha Cliath Bye—Lan-ApslicationFomm—
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS AT BACK BEFORE COMPLETING FORM. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.

. Application for Permission [7] Outline PermlsslonD Approval[_—_]Piace -/ in apprapriate box.
Approval should be sought only whera an outline permission was previously granted, Qutline permission may not be sought for the
retention of structures or continuances af uses.

2. Pastal address of £ite of BUIMDING covesscorss Sidnilon one i arions 14 A f_ .,/4,4- ﬁ A .&"f; .............. . Savss
(1€ nione, give description

sufficient to identifyl-uu--uui-h"ii---"“""-'h--gamﬁ-ﬁ- V. - eesennseceneamne recapesnemressarsumansaresnesrrosnae < reeaniiaeniiiasr s
3. Name of gpplicant (Principal not Agent)... /cf { Aw./é-/ Z. ...‘ssp Z'WJ ............. venromaen reesemeunsnensagsnans ......;,.........l.1..;.........
Address, 82 77%.. ffz’,é«:,@,a A Frzsid TORALA e Bt s Tl Nl £ 0.2 B B
4. Mame and address of ...% EA. ML Cﬁl/ﬁ 7’&’/ ﬁ@.«. @J‘a‘dﬁ&’é Hﬁﬁu‘ggé—fﬂﬁﬁﬁfm. HURO

person or firnn respons:’hle

for preparation of drawnngslf LA am"&/@ié',é#ui/ s & ‘ﬂﬁ Tel. No .. 2 f F C’?# /(’ogf 5‘

- Fd
5. N&me and addl'es-s tD w“lld’i e --oﬁ-bl -;.-.."...{:ﬂq.ulu-%‘-u— e j;ﬂuyf (R LELILIL e - '] —“miﬂmlﬂa"llﬂlr'j’i = -
notifications should be senl: by = L rﬁﬁ L & ¥ e de™=
At
B. Brief descriplion OF .. cecomemreremrmmsntcersetesmmmms cxsrmemms camanamsons m - : - sesimara -

propased developivient

-{/—.“ sz@vwémi,mwr I
CO7ZC. g, Source of Water Supeht gf_xcﬁ??#ér W&rﬁﬁ%d!@

8. In the case of any building or buildings to be retained on site, please ; m Tt pemmmn s

{a) Piesent use of each floor /\/ i ‘Fh—m‘ fﬁf,g‘,m‘““““m"ﬁﬁ N
_'(: . E or use wWhen (est used. v LA A L Staften. WP ———
- 1 {b) Prup(ﬁt-d Use Qf Eadi floﬁl’ e ane DU."-Il.col'-u-1.-0&‘-l-oo‘-M.ééEOO.b;d_qyc-.v--.‘---nli‘linoniblolo'ﬁo&II_‘_-.‘_I-?--_l.!._b_-ll'lq“lq--'&l.m“—t.iﬂ;.-.‘“lmﬂ'l“l“lﬂll
10 Does the proposal involve demolition, partial demalition ﬂ;
s or chatige of use of any habitable house or part thereof! .. ina & O' ....... - X .
ld‘j‘\ 11.la) Area of Site .. eeeeAwRag Pt S b eS pen e rantsa ey Py same e mrn . "3 ¥ 02"4‘:),.", - RO gﬁ;ﬁ;m.m e ML

[b) Floor ares of proposed development ... /‘392 13'92' rV *’5?..,. rnpes TR T .Z‘& ..... .....m. ANCIINS. . T 4 -

{c) Floor area of buildings proposed to be retained within site

12.5tate applicant’s logal interest or-estate in site "f’ -
li.e, freetiald, lessohiold, e1c.) ....... — AT

R e L S R TS L TPty E L

13.Are you now applying elso for an approval under the Building Bye Laws? J %
N e et T ,y %02

Place 7 in appropriate box.

5’356 /

Sissdsancarvsanodnan

16.Gross (loor space of proposed develapmient (See back] ...cooneneenee i vaaiiiy G’*— ......... ki
No of dwelings proposed (IF any) ..o LeessmanaClass(es) of Deveiopment .. L.,,../ B DT S BN 4 SR AN .
Fes Payable E/ﬁzn ramrrrsesreses  BA5ES Of CAlCUIBTON ovevrvasisoenessrens 5_ " A v e - NP

If a reduced fee is tendered details of previous relevant payme shiould be given

Signature of Applicant (or Bis Agent) .2 . . e e nei3Ey
Application Type ....... P ..... o S—— /. -.H-.-..--...‘.
Reyister Reference ... qj 0&?__3 uuuuu o A S S S T '
Amounit Received E.....oueimomriseseens coanensin inse Neinan nme s -
Receipt No ... .“2'{ _“! A o Fa AR e _

IDALE  veenrcrersenrspsssspossssssnssnesssntsssnssprseasnsassnsnsarane




RECEIPT CODE

COWIHAlRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

; gpp.p_a\r:i— DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL fssne of Jth!v- m-::ala% ls nat s
Al S 46/49 UPPER O'CONNELL SFREETs | _ 5 rroanl thol *7o 129

§ e _..'Ib; = '-_?—-t'-“h P

cAsH =
ol DUELIN 1. S B
CHEQIJE/ u 'LI [N a5 deuu qu uﬁu mbd‘.-aua-e.-h-b-m Ha—ﬂmwu

- L | -t N T T i

B.L. : “i_

v

!

1T
P £i2g.00

"

_ Received this .. ik SS—— qu"l\dg_ygf chn(

from... W&W"‘J m*’-f— [ "! L} rrmepr s

e i SRS ISR hes SEran soaikeuisg

] R R A S T e i

i me?ﬁ e P g A A T SR

.-..;.@ﬁL'.‘: = e ' -;--;e-ﬂ_-r-;E%%;}’zz = '-.:-::.
K Pance be‘x& 'ﬁ’e HPP"L*E-J‘ grss

L e ! -ﬂrqg-_g-—-:qu—.--.-.-.G.-'-—-..".-ré qqqqq l-w*euwﬂm-—-ﬁ-;rw‘ . mf 2k *T-r—rm[ -»-“,,_y sy
» , + .up-----!!puﬁr-_-::----ﬁ;‘%&llicuaq__ _‘_—-' - i—&u--ﬂ .y:-;-‘--u‘-‘-»q—-' wagdy to«--..-|-_uf.-a._.._.llf.l_---_:-u-:-:-_-ﬁ---.-- ? e meE
s - T R i . - e T - G ey e e = _
“SYCAREY ;¢
Principal Officer L.t harsp™>

e e s bbbl e abis g o s

et g ArER e s
u
e

the sum of ... n"é \A«aaf(’é J




-1




7
p:
"'lv_“--'

i E:r ' :
rng,.
» =

N i

3
‘ \
p
£ s 3
- d
o s

e 5 ; .
22 S e R ~ 210
- -
= — J : - -;‘,’ ’
T o
- ~ -
. T
g 7~ _ =
100~ o
.

115
7 )
2 o,
éﬂi
el |
LTI
=

3
ol
3

(¥
1‘%:.::;“

QY

,54921':'&5@_'

':,‘]‘{ |
bt

S
ATION MAP

C.

u

SIT

cod Héds, Ballinlegr Road, Dubling

Iynaw




D. McCarthy & Company Lynwood House

, . . Ballinteer Road
» Consalting Engineers Dublin 16

TELEPHONE: 984147, 5388244
FAX: 951773

Cur BBE: Y,D_ur'ﬂef:-

RECEIVED

2 G APR 199
A8 106B2

OUTLINE SPECIFICATION
WHERE APPLICABLE.

D.A. TERRY, B E.M.|.El., F.FINNEGAN _




; GENERRLLY, ‘The construction will be generally in accordance
with the reguirements of the Local Authorities.
All materials used, will generally comply with the
latest Irish Standard Specification. All materials
y will be used in accordance with manufacturer's
. iunstructions.

2. Architect In this specification the term "aArchitect" or <
"Estate Architect" shall mean the Architect for the
time being retained by the builder, or his nominated
substitute. The term “approved" as used in this

specification shall mean approved by the said
Architect,

3, ACCCMMODATION. In general. the accommodation provided will be as
shown on the plan and will be constructed to the
appraximate dimensions noted thereon. In any
dispute which may arise the Architect's decision
shall be final and binding.

4. ALTERNATIVE, The builder reserves the right at his absolute

discretion to substitute alternative materials, or
methods of construction of a similar nature as
approved by the Architect,» to those described in
the drawings or specification, and to alter the
plans or elevation if made necessary by such change of
materials or methods or by legislitive enactments or
in oxder to conform with Local Authority or
Department of Local Govermment reguirements.
Dimensions noted in this specification and on the
drawings may vary within certain tolerances. In
any dispute, the opinion of the Architect shall be
final and binding.

&

5. SITE,

It is not possible to guarantee that the plot
selected and as shown on the Deed — map will conform
absolutely to the shaje and dimensions shown on the
drawings. However, every effort will be made to

ensure that it will be as near as possible in size to
the plot shown.

_ External walls and internal load bearing walls shall
be of concrete block construction on concrete
foundations. A bituminous canvas-backed or P.V.C
damp proof course shall be provided in all riSlng
walls and under all window cills.

7. EXTERNAL FINISH. External wall finishes will vary accerding to the

house type concerned but in general will consist of

facing bricks, painted nap plaster, roughcast
rendering, timber sheeting or such other finishes as
may be approved from time to time.

B. Partitions

. Internal partitions shall generally be of timber stud
construction formed out of 75me x 35mm stud at 20Cmm
centres and with 75mm x 35mm heads and cills.
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9.

a

In&rnal‘finishes,

Il_O...?lo‘ors 7

i1,

13.

14.

15.

16,

17.

18.

19.

Roof,

Windows

Doors/Frames

Trim and Cabinet
work

Finished Hardware

Front entrance.
Rear Entrance,

Painting and
Decorating.

Exteriox/Interior
Painting,

Insulation.

Plumbing.

The interpal’ wall finishes sghall genexally be
Gypsum “"Dry Lining system.

Ground floors generally shall consist of
concrete laid on hardcore. First floors .
generally shall cansist of tcagued and grooved.
boarding on 175 X 44mm joists at approx. 400mm
cen‘tre's, jel = a'-’u.f::v:nc_x";r’.z_z_:: O SeEacTrony.

Generally to comnsist of interlocking concrete
tiles and 1 layer of bituminous roofing felt on
pre-fabricated timber trusses, 92 Swq7Ees

Qs TRADIT104AL Reof Comns rhsCTios,
Shall be manufactured to Irish Standard
specification in deal and glazed in clear or
obscure glass, ©2& Hlouryrmirtr o Wk 78 o PYC.

Main entrance door shall be in hardwood hung on

hardwood frame. Rear entrance door shall be in
deal with red deal frame, Internal f£lush

dooxs shall be hung on red deal frames.

Jz o& £ TEL £ Crosiier Fire Oonks 4-9 E:E&.
Kitchen units to be plastic faced units as
approved.

Cne pair 100mm brass butt hingses,
One cylindexr night latch with pull handle,

One pair 100mm stell butts,

All paint to be appropriate guality supplied

by zpproved menufacturexs. The interior and
exterior colour schemes will be decided upon

by the Architect, except in specific cases

wiiere the client in accordance with the contract
may be given an allowance to pick wallpaper of
his choice.

All timber to be primed, undercoated and finished
with approved paint. Ceilings shall be finished
with "Artex" Stipple.

Fibreglass or other approved insulation will be

provided in the roof space.

The whole of the interior pipework to be in
light gnage copper or P. V. C. Hydrodare Pipe
and wastes in plastic.

Provide and fix in roof space 100 gallon
(Nominal) cold water supply tank.

Fit copper cylinder with immersion heater boss,
In bathroom and whexe shown provide and fix
bathroom suite with 5'6"™ bath, pedestal basin,
W. C. suite,

Fix chrome taps, wastes and all fittings.

In kitchen supply and fix stainless steel sink
top and drainex,

HWater services to be P. V. C. dydrodare pipe.

complete with stop cocks and all €£ittings.
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20. Electrical Provision, The electrigal installation will comply in all
respects with the requirementsi of the E.S.B.
Electric points and light fittings will be

. installed as shown on the plan. ©One piped
Lelevision outlet will be provided as shown on
the plans. L

L

21. Waxranty. ' § . Certain components and fittings used in the
house are subject to specific or implied
warranties given by the manufacturers or
suppliers. In these cases the.builder will not
accept responsibility for any defects which may
occur. A&Any defects in the following items
must be notified before the Purchaser takes
possession, otherwise the builder accepts no
liability.

Baths, Wash-hand& basins, Tiled Hearths,

W.C."'s and W.C. covers, Door locks and handles,

light switches, Power socket outlets paintwork,
, varnishing, wallpaper, glass and casement stays,

22. Drives and Paths All drives and paths shall be of 100mm thick . .
insitu concrete or rectangular paviours as
shown on drawings or as directed by the
Architect:.

23. Site Work and
Cleaning. The builder shall have the right to deposit
surplus materials from excavation on such parts
of the land owned or contracted to be sold to
the Purchaser prior to the completicn of the
Sale and shall have the right to alter the
natural levels of the site.

24. Public Services, _ All houses will be serviced by all available
public services. In the interest of amenity
all public gervices will be placed underground.

25. Ppublic Lighting. Street lighting will be provided on all estate
roads to the standard laid down by the Iocal
Authority and the E.S.B.

NOTE; The developer reserves the right to alter the specification.




